JBE IR

Valve section C

A 41
Fig.41

BT

V-V3

s K5 7R WE | HEREHER ;
Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.

1 NO PART NO. i 4% Body 1 110021320101 '

2 | NOPART NO. &4 Spool 1 1100213201oi ]

3 | NOPART NO. # %P8 O-ring 2 110021320103 f

4 | NOPARTNO. FAR Plate 2 110021320104 |}

5 NO PART NO. 24 Blot 2 110021320105 |

6 | NOPART NO. O %%+ F O-ring 2 110021320106 ‘

7 - | NO PART NO. 2 9E Plug 2 110021320107 E

8 | NO PART NO. O 4% 58 O-ring 1 e 110021320108 E

*9 NO PART NO. HA [ }}] Poppet 1 SEPARATELY 110021320109 |
10 | NO PART NO. 4% Spring 1 110021320110 ?
11 | NO PART NO. ﬁfﬁi - 2 110021320111 é
12 | NO PART NO. #4%% Spring 1 110021320112 ||
13 | NO PART NO. 24T Screw 1 110021320113 E
14 | NO PART NO. % Cap 1 110021320114 ||
15 | NOPART NO. 242 Blot 2 110021320115 eu
16 | NO PART NO. O %&£ O-ring 2 110021320116 | J;
V-V3 | NO PART NO. gﬁﬁ%ﬁiﬂt 1 Total 1-16 1100213201 'g

K1-V3| NO PART NO. ggﬁﬁ;ﬁfj‘vs 1 INC. 3,6,8,16 110021320117 |} ‘1
%
-64- :

M 42
Fig42

i




10021310

At

2021310815
100213108 §

)021310816§
B

it

Tilt valve section

F5 %) R B | BEdERER Ykg
Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.

1 NO PART NO. 4% Body 1 110021310901
2 NO PART NO. &t Spool 1 110021310902
3 .| NOPART NO. #+P8 O-ring 2 110021310903
4 NO PART NO. R Plate 2 110021310904
5 | NO PART NO. 12 Blot 2 110021310905
6 NO PART NO. It Spool,pilot 1 110021310906
7 NO PART NO. % Spring 1 110021310907
8 NO PART NO. O J&% # B O-ring 1 DO NOT SUPPLY 110021310908
9 NO PART NO. HA.17] [ Poppet 1 a0 110021310909
10 | NOPART NO. #% Spring 1 110021310910
11 NO PART NO. ﬁfiﬁpﬁng 2 110021310911
12 | NO PART NO. % Spring 1 110021310912
13 |'NO PART NO. B24T Screw 1 110021310913
14 | NO PART NO. # Cap 1 110021310914
15 | NOPART NO. 1242 Blot 2 110021310915

V-V2 | NO PART NO. ‘S@gﬁ fn %ﬁim 1 Total 1-15 1100213109
K1-V2 | NO PART NO. g’faﬁfgvz 1 INC. 3,8 110021310916

V-v2

-63-



39 'EFEA 5 K5 LA S B¥E | HEREHER
Fig.39 Lift valve section Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No.
it £ 1 | NOPARTNO. - [&4% Body 1
2 NO PART NO. & Spool 1
3 NO PART NO. F 8 O-ring 2
4 NO PART NO. EiR Plate 2
5 NO PART NO. $Z2# Blot 2
6 | NOPART NO. O . #H O-ring 1
7 | NOPART NO. $2ZE Plug 1 ;
8 NO PART NO. O . ZH fE O-ring 1 DO NOT SUPPLY
9 NO PART NO. B[] j] Poppet 1 i o
10 | NOPART NO. | 3% Spring 1
11 | NOPART NO. ﬁﬁiﬁpﬁng 2 110021310811 ||
12 | NOPART NO. #4155 Spring 1 110021310812 |
13 | NO PART NO. ¥24T Screw 1 110021310813 |
14 | NOPART NO. #% Cap 1 110021310814 ||
15 | NOPART NO. 242 Blot 2 110021310815 |
V-V1 | NOPART NO. . Eﬁg‘f}j alve, lift 1 Total 1-15 1100213108 w
K1-V1| NO PART NO. ;’;af%ﬁ?\,l 1 INC. 3,6,8 110021310816 E

V-Vl

-62-

&

R

!‘Wm* S A e




g

LF?% rE P2 it | A sEA A YPREG
tem No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.
2 spool 1100213101
1 NO PART NO. 12 Bolt 2 3 spool 1100213201
4 spool 1100213301
2 | GB93-87 [ 8 Washer 8 2 1100213102
2 spool 1100213103
3 NO PART NO. #2# Bolt 1 3 spool 1100213203
. 4spool 1100213303
4 GB93-87 #8| 10 Washer 10 1 1100213104
FZER
5 NO PART NO. Valve.main-relief 1 1100213105
NO PART NO. B Cover,front 1 CDB2-F15DC-00 1100213106
6
NO PART NO BB F Cover,front 1 CDB2-F15DY-00
FHEER -
8 | NOPART NO. Section, valve/lift 1 SEE Fig.39 1100213108
; o BB g
9 | NOPART NO. Sectign vatvetlt 1 SEE Fig.40 1100213109
REBR . a1
10 | NO PART NO. Section,valve.C 2 SEE Fig 41 1100213202
Uk 4]
11 | NO PART NO. Valve relicf 1 1100213115
(] e 6
12 | NO PART NO. Cover.rear 1 1100213110
13 | GB6175-86 $25 M8 2 1100213111
14 | GB6176-86 ¥ M10 1 1100213112
15 | NO PART NO. J2 %€ Plug 1 1100213113
— INC.7 &
\Y% K1-V1&
K1 | NO PART NO. Seal kit of V 1 K1-V2 &or 1100213114
K1-V3.

-61-




& 37 % B IR AC
Fig. 37 Control valve AC

RS

F5 RE P HE Ry EGER R
Item No. Part No. Description Q'ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.
39 | 1P301-640004-000 | %# Spring 1 CPD10-30JD1 70036433
40 | M-040107-G0O £ {7 2¢ Potentiometer 1 CPD10-30JD1 11009881
B24] M6X20
41 | GB70-85 Soraw M6 X 20 2 CPD10-30JD1 20005049
42 | GB93-87 #uJ8 5 Washer 5 2 CPD10-30JD1 20000160
BEET M5 X 12
43 | GB70-85 oo MSX 12 2 CPD10-30ID1 20005156
O JHEH B 14X2.4 :
44 | GB1235-76 ORing 14X 2.4 1 2008.3-
45 JP451-640002-001 | ELiE#z3k Connector 1 2008.3-

-60-

[ 38
Fig-38

o et B e

#



70022529

70012298

20000054 |
B
20000573 *

20004980 .
11008380 -

"20000565

20000719

11002133 &

20000138 &
70003981 &

20000123 ¢

4

70003761

70003760

————

5
=
2

70003759

ZBIFEY AC

‘Control valve AC

e
N7

e KE 2 & FETGER R Ykig

Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.
19 | JP300-644000-000 | #&F 4% Lifting lever 1 70036342
20 | JP300-645000-000 | {514}F4# Tilting lever 1 70036337
21 | JP300-646000-000 |J&EE F4% I Control lever | 1 =BH 3 spool 70036348
22 | JP300-647000-000 |J&EF#%II Control lever | 1 VUEXF 4 spool 70036344
23 | N163-610001-000 | #&F-F# Knob 1 70004773
24 | N163-610002-000 | {f£}F4# Knob 1 70004772
25 | 30DH-610008 U F3 Knob 1 70009200
N163-610003-000 | /&.EFi Knob 1 70004751

26 | 30DH-610010 P& (Jie#%) Label 1 . iﬁﬁ ﬁ?ﬂ o 70009199
30DH-610009 PRI K, JHA) Label 1 70009198
3E-615000 XA 2 spool 70003758

27 | 3E-616000 #4%l Pin shaft 1 =HXH 3 spool 70003757
3E-617000 VUERFH 4 spool 70003756
JP300-641000-000 T BkH 2 spool 70036340

28 | JP300-642000-000 I%ffket 1 =HBtH 3 spool 70036334
JP300-643000-000 VUERFH 4 spool 70036346

29 GB97.1-85 #F8 8 Washer 8 4 20000034
30 | GB93-87 #[ 8 Washer 8 4 20000026
31 | GB5783-86 %%)’{%%3;2255 4 20000367
32 | GB97.1-85 #4}% 10 Washer 10 3 20000686
33 | GB93-87 #[E 10 Washer 10 3 20000003
34 | GB5786-86 el | 20001316
35 | JP300-640005-000 | ZEE:AT Joint 2 =k 3,/9E% 4(Q’ty) 70036336
36 | JP301-640001-000 | # - Plate 1 CPD10-30JD1 70036430
37 | JP301-640003-000 | j# Retainer 1 CPD10-30JD1 70036432
38 | JP301-640002-000 | FHLA73EF 42 Cap 1 CPD10-30JD1 70036431

-59.



-58-

B37  ZEEEHAAC e % L4 7R HE HUBERFR 37 %
Fig. 37 Control valve AC Item No. Part No. Description Q'ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No 7P G
; 3 Fig.
dio -2008.1, —EXi®
CDB2-F15DC-02-G00 -2008.1, 2 spool valve 11002131 ~
2008.1-, —EXi&
CDB2-F15DY-02-G00 2008.1-.2 spool valve
-2008.1, =Bk .
: CDB2-F15DC-03-G00 1%1 E? L : : 2008.1,3 spool valve 11002132
ulti-way vaive 2008.1-, = FE 1A
CDB2-F15DY-03-G00 2008.1-,3 spool valve 5
-2008.1, VUEXIE
CDB2-F15DC-04a-G00 20081 4 300l vave o213 I <
2008.1-,/YEX & 7
CORZFLIDY-04eG00 2008.1-,4 spool valve Lk@.\z]\
O e EIfE 24X2.4
2 GB1235-76 O-Ring 24X 2.4 1 20000138
3 30DH-600001 B 18 & #:k Connector 1 70003981 s
.«ﬁ ' 5 JS160-611401-000 | #3k4% Connector 1 70003973
v 7 | GB1235-76 O Fea={ 22X2.4 3 20000123 i |
O-Ring 22X2.4 31 30
4 N163-611801-000 | #:3k{A Connector 2 -2008.3 70022529
JP451-640100-000 | =ik Connector 2 2008.3-
9 25PH-613000 FF55%2 Bracket 1 =Rk 2,D0Ek 3(Q’ty) 70012298
10 | GB93-87 B 6 Washerb 5 =Bk 7,798k 9(Q’ty) 20000054 [:}
2 M6X 12 =3 :
11 | GB5783-86 Bolt M6 X 12 3 =Bk 5, IUEK 7(Q'ty) 20000573 Front '
12 | GB861.1-87 P8 12 Washer 12 1 =k 2,JUEk 3(Q’ty) 20004980
13 | TM1308-G00 145 FF 5% Micro switch 1 =Bk 2,J08k 3(Q’ty) 11008380
B 1.6%X12 2 ; .
14 | GB91-86 Pinl 6X 12 4 =¥k 6,JUEX 8(Q’ty) 20000565
15 | GB97.1-85 8| 5 Washer 5 2 =BF 3, JUEE 4(Q’ty) 20000719
16 | 25DE-71-3 #4%h Pin shaft 4 =Bk 6,795k 8(Q’ty) 70003761
& 17 | 3E-610005 % Shaft sleeve 2 =Bk 3,J0EX 4(Q’ty) 70003759
18 3E-610006 #uJ8| Washer 1 =Bk 2,V0Ek 3(Q’ty) 70003760



 ZEIEHRH DC
o1 trol valve DC

2T

26
7000376) & '
7003634 &
70036337 &
T

70036345 &
70036344 |
70004773 |

21

70009200 §
70004751 §

70009199
EE bt

70009198

3

70003756
70003757
70003758 |
70036340 -
70036334
70036346
20000034

20000026

20000367

—

5 K5 LK HE FHEGERER Yk

|Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.

32 | GBY97.1-85 #[8 10 Washer 10 3 20000686

33 | GB93-87 P8 10 Washer 10 3 20000003

B2 M10X 1.25X30

34 | GB5786-86 Bolt M10X 1.25 X 30 3 20001316

35 | JP300-640005-000 | iEHEHT Joint 1 =Bk 2,J0Ek 3(Q’ty) 70036336

36 | JP300-648000-002 | AT Joint 1 CPD10-30J 70036350

o O JEZHE 14X2.4
37 | GB1235-76 O-Ring 14X 2.4 1 2008.3-
58 | JP451-640002-001 B3k Connecto 1 2008.3-

-57-




E36  EHEEHDC
Fig.36 Control valve DC

Front

5 RS ZFR HiE HEBGEAER & 36
Item No. Part No. Description Q'ty | Remarks or Series No. " Fig. 36

15 | GB97.1-85 P8 5 Washer 5 2 =Bk 3,JUEK 4(Q’ty)

16 | 25DE-71-3 £45%0 Pin shaft 4 =k 6,/UEK 8(Q’ty)

17 . | 3E-610005 % Shaft sleeve 2 =Bk 3,JUEf 4(Q’ty) ;

18 | 3E-610006 [ Washer 1 =Bk 2,J0EK 3(Q’ty) 70003760 :

19 | JP300-644000-000 | #EF+F-#A Lifting lever 1 70036342 |

20 | JP300-645000-000 | {8l F-4% Tilting lever 1 70036337 % r

21 | JP300-646000-000 | /& EF#% I Control lever | 1 =Bt 3 spool 70036348 |

22 | JP300-647000-000 |J&E FH%IIControl lever | 1 PUEKA 4spool 70036344 Hap <

23 | N163-610001-000 | #ZF+FIE Knob 1 70004773 : % LA\@

24 | N163-610002-000 | f6i#}F3E Knob 1 70004772 o

25 | 30DH-610008 i F4 Knob 1 70009200
N163-610003-000 - | /&R FIE Knob 70004751 ]

26 | 30DH-610010 ¥R (e %) Label 1 Fo cfﬁﬁ?ne ed 70009199 :
30DH-610009 FRZE(J % TR Label 70009198 |- "
3E-615000 — M 2spool 70003756 |¢

27 | 3E-616000 f,"?ﬁh aft 1 Z=HkH 3 spool 70003757 |-
3E-617000 PUELA 4 spool 70003758
JP300-641000-000 —H(H 2 spool 70036340

28 | JP300-642000-000 Birifket 1 =¥ 3 spool 70036334
JP300-643000-000 JUELH 4 spool 70036346

29 | GB97.1-85 #8] 8 Washer 8 20000034

30 | GB93-87 #48] 8 Washer 8 20000026

31 | GB5783-86 %?;3;%1\1‘4’[88;2255 4 20000367

-56-




R R

SRR

R

B eladniey

e

(%] 2R & FESEAER g
Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.
CDB2-FI5DC-02-G00 -2653018'21’sp§§f§1ve 11002131
2008.1-, —E£ 1
CDB2-F15DY-02-G00 2008.1-,2 spool valve
-2008.1, =B &)
; CDB2-F15DC-03-G00 P Elg 1 1 -2008.1,3 $pool valve 11002132
Multi-way vaive —eer
. 2008.1-, =Ff i@
CDBZELDY-03- (70 2008.1-,3 spool valve
CDE2-F15DC-04a-G00 _nggqs-j’spf"flve 11002133
2008.1-, U Bk i
CDB2-F15DY-04a-G00 : 2008.1-,4 spool valve
O JB# 1 HE 24X 2.4
2 GB1235-76 O-Ring 24 X 2.4 1 20000138
HiEEE:k
3 30DH-600001 Ehnnccto: 1 70003981
Btk
5 JS160-611401-000 | S 7 1 70003973
O &% :iE 22X2.4
7 GB1235-76 O-Ring 22X 2.4 3 20000123
N163-611801-000 | #23k{k Connector 2 -2008.3 70022529
8
JP451-640100-000 | iA=L Comnector 2 2008.3-
9 25PH-613000 FFI<%2 Bracket 2 =K 3,J98k 4(Q’ty) 70012298
10 GB93-87 #P8 6 Washer 6 5 =HK 7,JUE% 9(Q’ty) 20000054
11 GB5783-86 B2 M6 X 12 Bolt 5 =K 7,/9EX 9(Q’ty) 20000573
12 GB861.1-87 [ 12 Washer12 3 =1k 4,IUEX 5(Qty) 20004980
13 TM1308-G00 BN FF % Micro switch | 3 =EX 4,JUE% 5(Q’ty) 11008380
14 | GB91-86 £ 1.6X12 Pin 1.6 X 12 4 =Tk 6,05 8(Q’ty) 20000565
ES5%




